Western
Jeff Driskel Louisiana Tech |Kentucky 62 31 8000 8700 93 | see picks article

Brandon Western
Doughty Kentucky Louisiana Tech 62 32 9000 10100 19

Jaquez Johnson |Florida Atlantic | Miami (Florida) 55 19 7600 6900 28

Brad Kaaya Miami (Florida) |Florida Atlantic 55 36 7900 8800 107
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He was terrible last week, but dude did throw for
almost 5k yards last year. This game features the
highest total on the board in the low 60's. His salary
is pretty steep, but he has the potential to be the
high scorer of the night.

Its never good being such a heavy dog with a less
than prolific passing game, but JJ is dang close to a
must play on DK. Pricing is very tight and he is your
best bet not named Driskel or Doughty

At the same price point as Driskel there are very few
scenarios where I will play Kaaya. He is nothing
more than a contrarian GPP play, but there is
enough offense in Miami for some magic.
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Louisiana
Kenneth Dixon |Tech

‘Western
Leon Allen Kentucky
Devontae
Booker Utah
Miami

Joseph Yearby |(Florida)

Florida
Greg Howell Atlantic

WWW.DAILYFANTASYSPORTSRANKINGS.COM

Western
Kentucky

Louisiana
Tech

Utah State

Florida
Atlantic

Miami
(Florida)

62

62

44

55

55

31

32

29

36

19

8700

8200

9500

6600

6300

10400

9500

9200

8200

4800

93

19

31

107

28

see picks article

Basically the same as Dixon, but a few hunge less. I prefer Dixon,
but it's close, real close. There are more mouths for Allen to
compete with compared to Dixon, but if this game goes WKU's
way Allen could very easily be the better back.

Booker is only in play on DK. I prefer the backs above, but
Booker is still quality enough that if you need the extra $$$, and
you very well may, Booker can be played with confidence.

It’s hard to say what the volume will look like, but Miami should
be able to run all over FAU. GPP all day and not the worst idea to
use in cash games on FD. I don’t think he offers enough certainty
at his DK tag so I would avoid Yearby in cash games on that site.

Price, price, and price. I am playing Yearby over Howell on FD,
but their price on DK is a different story. As little confidence I
have in Howell facing a tough Miami defense his tag makes him
basically a must play on DK. Dont expect much of anything
though, as he is merely the best option in order to be able to fill
out your lineup.
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Louisiana
Trent Taylor Tech

‘Western
Taywan Taylor |Kentucky

Western
Antwane Grant |Kentucky

Louisiana
Paul Turner Tech
Jared Western
Dangerfield Kentucky

Western

Nicholas Norris | Kentucky

Devonte

Robinson Utah State
Miami

Rashawn Scott |(Florida)
Florida

Jenson Stoshak |Atlantic

Western
Kentucky

Louisiana
Tech

Louisiana
Tech

Western
Kentucky

Louisiana
Tech

Louisiana
Tech

Utah

Florida
Atlantic
Miami
(Florida)

62

62

62

62

62

62

44

55

55

31

32

32

31

32

32

15

36

19

6200

6300

5200

5300

7200

4500

5100

6900

6000

5700

5100

4400

6500

6400

3600

3000

5800

5100

93

19

19

93

19

19

38

107

28

WWW.DAILYFANTASYSPORTSRANKINGS.COM

Better of the two La Tech wide outs

If Dangerfield is out Taylor gets a nice bump, but he's the best WKU
to target regardless.

You can do worse

HIs price on DK is too high, but very appealing on FD. He's a one
site play for me.

Check news leading up to game time. Unless there is some clarity as
to what the injury was I wont be playing JD even if he plays.

If JD is out Norris gets a bump. If JD plays its hard to say how many
looks Norris will get.

He's a starting WR for minimum price. D-Rob is only an option in
order to fit other players.

GPP only and more so if Coley is out.

I don’t see myself playing Stoshak, but he is WR1 and they will be
passing most of the game.
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19 |See article

Western Louisiana
Tyler Higbee Kentucky Tech 62 32 3700 4100
Florida Miami
Nate Terry Atlantic (Florida) 55 19 2200 3000
Standish Miami Florida
Dobard (Florida) Atlantic 55 36 3000 3000

WWW.DAILYFANTASYSPORTSRANKINGS.COM

28 | Best cheap option on FD

107 | DK only to save $$$
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