CFB CHEATSHEET - SATURDAY LATE 9/5 - QUARTERBACKS

Quarterbacks	Team	Opponent	O/U	Proj Team Pts.	FD	DK	Opp S&P DEF Rank	Notes
Jeff Driskel	Louisiana Tech	Western Kentucky	62	31	8000	8700	93	see picks article
Brandon Doughty	Western Kentucky	Louisiana Tech	62	32	9000	10100	19	He was terrible last week, but dude did throw for almost 5k yards last year. This game features the highest total on the board in the low 60's. His salary is pretty steep, but he has the potential to be the high scorer of the night.
Jaquez Johnson	Florida Atlantic	Miami (Florida)	55	19	7600	6900	28	Its never good being such a heavy dog with a less than prolific passing game, but JJ is dang close to a must play on DK. Pricing is very tight and he is your best bet not named Driskel or Doughty
Brad Kaaya	Miami (Florida)	Florida Atlantic	55	36	7900	8800	107	At the same price point as Driskel there are very few scenarios where I will play Kaaya. He is nothing more than a contrarian GPP play, but there is enough offense in Miami for some magic.



CFB CHEATSHEET - SATURDAY LATE 9/5 - RUNNING BACKS

Running Backs	Team	Opponent	O/U	Proj Team Pts.	FD	DK	Opp S&P DEF Rank	Notes
	Louisiana	Western						
Kenneth Dixon	Tech	Kentucky	62	31	8700	10400	93	see picks article
								Basically the same as Dixon, but a few hunge less. I prefer Dixon,
								but it's close, real close. There are more mouths for Allen to
	Western	Louisiana						compete with compared to Dixon, but if this game goes WKU's
Leon Allen	Kentucky	Tech	62	32	8200	9500	19	way Allen could very easily be the better back.
								Booker is only in play on DK. I prefer the backs above, but
Devontae								Booker is still quality enough that if you need the extra \$\$\$, and
Booker	Utah	Utah State	44	29	9500	9200	31	you very well may, Booker can be played with confidence.
								It's hard to say what the volume will look like, but Miami should
								be able to run all over FAU. GPP all day and not the worst idea to
	Miami	Florida						use in cash games on FD. I don't think he offers enough certainty
Joseph Yearby	(Florida)	Atlantic	55	36	6600	8200	107	at his DK tag so I would avoid Yearby in cash games on that site.
								Price, price, and price. I am playing Yearby over Howell on FD,
								but their price on DK is a different story. As little confidence I
								have in Howell facing a tough Miami defense his tag makes him
								basically a must play on DK. Dont expect much of anything
	Florida	Miami						though, as he is merely the best option in order to be able to fill
Greg Howell	Atlantic	(Florida)	55	19	6300	4800	28	out your lineup.



CFB CHEATSHEET - SATURDAY LATE 9/5 - WIDE RECEIVERS

Wide Receivers	Team	Opponent	O/U	Proj Team Pts.	FD	DK	Opp S&P DEF Rank	Notes
Trent Taylor	Louisiana Tech	Western Kentucky	62	31	6200	5700	93	Better of the two La Tech wide outs
Taywan Taylor	Western Kentucky	Louisiana Tech	62	32	6300	5100	19	If Dangerfield is out Taylor gets a nice bump, but he's the best WKU to target regardless.
Antwane Grant	Western Kentucky	Louisiana Tech	62	32	5200	4400	19	You can do worse
Paul Turner	Louisiana Tech	Western Kentucky	62	31	5300	6500	93	HIs price on DK is too high, but very appealing on FD. He's a one site play for me.
Jared Dangerfield	Western Kentucky	Louisiana Tech	62	32	7200	6400	19	Check news leading up to game time. Unless there is some clarity as to what the injury was I wont be playing JD even if he plays.
Nicholas Norris	Western Kentucky	Louisiana Tech	62	32	4500	3600	19	If JD is out Norris gets a bump. If JD plays its hard to say how many looks Norris will get.
Devonte Robinson	Utah State	Utah	44	15	5100	3000	38	He's a starting WR for minimum price. D-Rob is only an option in order to fit other players.
Rashawn Scott	Miami (Florida)	Florida Atlantic	55	36	6900	5800	107	GPP only and more so if Coley is out.
Jenson Stoshak	Florida Atlantic	Miami (Florida)	55	19	6000	5100	28	I don't see myself playing Stoshak, but he is WR1 and they will be passing most of the game.



CFB CHEATSHEET - SATURDAY LATE 9/5 - RUNNING BACKS

Tight Ends	Team	Opponent	O/U	Proj Team Pts.	FD	DK	Opp S&P DEF Rank	Notes
Tyler Higbee	Western Kentucky	Louisiana Tech	62	32	3700	4100	19	See article
Nate Terry	Florida Atlantic	Miami (Florida)	55	19	2200	3000	28	Best cheap option on FD
Standish Dobard	Miami (Florida)	Florida Atlantic	55	36	3000	3000	107	DK only to save \$\$\$

